

| SL. No. | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS  |
|---------|------|--|--|
|         |      |  | <p data-bbox="660 490 970 519"><b><u>CLR No. 123 of 2025</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="660 530 1212 568"><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol data-bbox="660 580 1422 913" style="list-style-type: none"><li data-bbox="660 580 1422 656">1. Mr. Sandeep Kothari, learned counsel for the revisionist.</li><li data-bbox="660 667 1422 743">2. As per the office report there is delay of 255 days.</li><li data-bbox="660 754 1422 831">3. Issue notice to the respondent nos. 1, 2 and 3.</li><li data-bbox="660 842 1422 880">4. Steps to be taken within a week.</li><li data-bbox="660 891 1422 913">5. List this case on 02.12.2025.</li></ol> <p data-bbox="979 1010 1422 1086" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b><br/><b>11.11.2025</b></p> <p data-bbox="660 1093 740 1122">Nahid</p> |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|